## De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings Ypres) 2024



## organisation

De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings Ypres) is organised by vzw ACCI (Cultural Centre of Ypres) in cooperation with VOKOR fv, with financial support of the city of leper vzw ACCI (Cultural Centre of Ypres)

## office

De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings Ypres) p.a. CultuurCentrum leper Fochlaan 1

B - 8900 leper Belgium

T.: +32 (0)57 239 480 F.: +32 (0)57 239 489

E-mail: gevleugeldestad@mac.com Web: www.gevleugeldestad.com www.gevleugeldestad.be Bank FORTIS: 001 - 175 88 84 - 59

BIC: GEBABEBB

IBAN: BE84 0011 7588 8459 Company number: 0476 823 591

"De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings Ypres)" is an international promotion festival for circus and street theatre and contains two parts: the promotion festival on the street and an indoor trade fair.

During "De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings Ypres)" Belgian and foreign street artists - professionals, semi-professionals and new talent - can promote and present themselves and their (new) show to organizers/promoters, who are especially and personally invited. All interested street artists can register. The organisation - assisted by a advisory committee - selects the artists who can take part.

On the promotion festival (in the historical centre and on the ramparts of Ypres) the artists play their shows for the present organizers/promoters. This festival is also free accessible for everyone else, to give the artists a great and needed audience.

The trade fair is a meeting point between artists and organizers/promoters. The stands are reserved for partners of "De Gevleugelde Stad leper (City of Wings leper)" and artists (or their representatives) who are SELECTED for the current edition of the festival. This fair is only accessible for artists and organizers/promoters.

day	date	dd/mm/yyyy	promotion festival	trade fair	
Friday	12/04/2024		19:30 - 23:30 h		
Saturday	13/04/2024		14:00 - 23:30 h	11:30 - 13:30 h	
Sunday	14/04/2024		14:00 - 19:30 h	11:00 - 13:30 h	

for more information: see our website	www.gevleugeldestad.com